

MEDICAID PROVIDER BULLETIN

December 2016

This is an update about information in the provider manual. For access to the latest manual, go online to <https://mediproviders.anthem.com/ky>.

Reimbursement limitations for CPT codes 99214 and 99215

Summary

Effective February 1, 2017, in accordance with 907 KAR 3:010, reimbursement for an evaluation and management (E&M) service with a corresponding CPT code 99214 or 99215 will be limited to two per member, per provider, per 12 months, with the exception of chemotherapy administration to a recipient under 19 years of age. Claims submitted in excess of the established limit will be reimbursed the applicable rate for an E&M service for CPT code 99213.

This policy will also apply when billing with modifier 25 for significant, separately identifiable E&M service by the same physician on the same day of service.

Provider action

No action is required at this time.

Questions

If you have questions about this communication, please contact the Anthem Blue Cross and Blue Shield Medicaid Provider Services department at **1-855-661-2028**.

<https://mediproviders.anthem.com/ky>

Anthem Blue Cross and Blue Shield Medicaid is the trade name of Anthem Kentucky Managed Care Plan, Inc., independent licensee of the Blue Cross and Blue Shield Association. ANTHEM is a registered trademark of Anthem Insurance Companies, Inc. The Blue Cross and Blue Shield names and symbols are registered marks of the Blue Cross and Blue Shield Association.

AKYPEC-1103-16 December 2016